WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report
4/11/2025 thru 4/11/2025

Selected Agency Type: Police  Selected Agency ID: All

Incident # Date Time Reported/Actual Type Location/Business/Reporting Party

25-010277 04/11/2025 01:21: ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY W JUBAL EARLY DR/ VALLEY AVE
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

25-010294 04/11/2025 07:41: ACCIDENT/NO PI 1300 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
ACCIDENT/NO P!

25-010300 04/11/2025 08:10: ALL ANIMAL CALLS 600 BLOCK SMITHFIELD AVE
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

25-010301 04/11/2025 08:15: SUSPICIOUS PERSON 2600 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

25-010309 04/11/2025 10:21: FRAUD 800 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
FRAUD

25-010314 04/11/2025 10:52: SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE N CAMERON ST/ E WYCK ST
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

25-010319 04/11/2025 11:21: ALL ANIMAL CALLS CEDAR CREEK GR/ STONERIDGE RD
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

25-010321 04/11/2025 11:28: FRAUD 00 BLOCK W PICCADILLY ST
FRAUD

25-010322 04/11/2025 11:42: DISORDERLY CONDUCT 1100 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
ASSAULT - DELAYED

25-010324 04/11/2025 11:56: DISABLED VEHICLE VALLEY AVE/ WEEMS LN
DISABLED VEHICLE

25-010325 04/11/2025 12:00: HIT AND RUN 2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

25-010334

04/11/2025

13:45:

ACCIDENT/NO PI

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

00 BLOCK WEEMS LN



25-010336

25-010339

25-010342

25-010344

25-010345

25-010347

25-010352

25-010354

25-010355

25-010357

25-010361

25-010362

25-010370

04/11/2025

04/11/2025

04/11/2025

04/11/2025

04/11/2025

04/11/2025

04/11/2025

04/11/2025

04/11/2025

04/11/2025

04/11/2025

04/11/2025

04/11/2025

14:02:

14:19:

14:37:

14:48:

14:50:

15:03:

16:11:

16:37:

16:55:

17:21:

18:16:

18:45:

20:14:

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

DUI
DUI

REMOVE SUBJECT
REMOVE SUBJECT

FOUND/LOST PROPERTY
FOUND/LOST PROPERTY

POLICE INFORMATION
POLICE INFORMATION

HEALTH/WELFARE CHECK
DUI

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

TRESPASSING
TRESPASSING

TRANSPORT
TRANSPORT

HIT AND RUN
HIT AND RUN

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

600 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE

00 BLOCK W GERRARD ST

700 BLOCK S BRADDOCK ST

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

2300 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

100 BLOCK W PICCADILLY ST

300 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE

1000 BLOCK E CORK ST

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

1100 BLOCK CONWAY ST

1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST

1100 BLOCK WOODLAND AVE

W GERRARD ST/ VALLEY AVE



25-010371

25-010372

25-010375

25-010378

25-010380

25-010383

25-010386

25-010387

25-010388

25-010389

25-010390

25-010391

04/11/2025

04/11/2025

04/11/2025

04/11/2025

04/11/2025

04/11/2025

04/11/2025

04/11/2025

04/11/2025

04/11/2025

04/11/2025

04/11/2025

Total Number of Calls:

20:17:

20:18:

20:26:

20:57:

21:36:

22:27:

22:40:

22:43:

22:48:

23:02:

23:31:

23:37:

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

FRAUD
FRAUD

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE
ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE

MISSING PERSON
MISSING PERSON

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

SHOTS FIRED / DISCHARGE
SHOTS FIRED / DISCHARGE

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

37

300 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

900 BLOCK S CAMERON ST

BRADFORD CT/ TEVIS ST

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

W BOSCAWEN ST/ N WASHINGTON ST

500 BLOCK VAN FOSSEN ST

2900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

400 BLOCK S BRADDOCK ST

1600 BLOCK S BRADDOCK ST

1300 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

800 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

00 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST
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